10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Superintendent/President

Athletic Director

Executive Vice President Of
Administrative Services

Counselor, Liberal
Arts/English/Transfer Programs

Counselor Math And Sciences

Professor, Business, Arts, &
Humanities

Articulation Officer/Counselor
Vice President Of Instruction
Health Ed/P.E./Athletic Academic
Advisor

Professor, Social Sciences
Supervisor Residence Hall Soccer Coach
Career Technical Education

Counselor

Vice President Of Human Resources
EOPS/Care/CalWORKS

Coordinator/Counselor

Professor, Social Sciences

Professor, English

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics

Other Positions Held Community College District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Department

Superintendent/President

Athletics

Administrative Services

Counseling Center

Counseling Center

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Athletics

Testing Center

Human Resources

EOPS

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Total Wages

$256,618

$225,401

$210,867

$205,987

$191,591

$189,950

$187,151

$181,496

$175,771

$173,331

$168,912

$165,437

$162,463

$161,785

$159,600

$157,880

$157,800

$157,718



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics
Professor, Social Sciences
Professor, Business, Arts, &
Humanities

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics
Professor, Social Sciences

Vice President Of Information &

Institutional Effectiveness

Professor, Business, Arts, &
Humanities

Professor, English

Professor, English

Head Baseball Coach, Professor
Professor, Social Sciences
Counselor, Social & Behavioral
Sciences

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics
Professor, English

Associate Professor, Social Sciences
Executive Director, Fiscal Services

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics

Director Of Dental Hygiene

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Institutional Research

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Counseling Center

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Business Office

Instruction

Dental Hygiene

$157,102

$154,324

$154,000

$151,046

$150,510

$149,273

$149,013

$146,327

$143,956

$143,939

$143,566

$143,390

$142,718

$142,216

$140,660

$139,712

$139,073

$137,113



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Professor, Social Sciences

Director Of Distance Education

Professor, Social Sciences

Executive Director Foundation &
Institutional Advancement

Executive Director Of Marketing
And Community Relations

Associate Professor, Sciences &
Mathematics

Professor, Allied Health/Applied
Tech

Vice President, Student Services
Professor, Social Sciences
Research And Instruction Librarian
High Tech Access Specialist

DSPS Coordinator/Counselor
Counselor, Applied
Technology/Incarcerated Students
Professor, Sciences & Mathematics
Dean Of Instruction And CTE
Professor, Social Sciences
Professor, Business, Arts, &

Humanities

Professor, Administration Of Justice

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Distance Education
Instruction
Foundation/Development
Marketing/Community
Relations

Instruction

Instruction

Student Services
Instruction

Library

DSPS

DSPS

Counseling Center
Instruction

Career & Technical Education
Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$136,801

$136,464

$133,805

$133,059

$133,010

$132,305

$131,739

$131,712

$131,336

$130,541

$129,517

$129,107

$126,972

$126,930

$126,686

$126,563

$126,124

$123,348



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Professor, English

Associate Professor, Business, Arts,
& Humanities

Associate Professor, Sciences &
Mathematics

Professor, Allied Health/Applied
Tech

Professor, Social Sciences

Director Of Facilities And Planning
Professor, Social Sciences
Professor, Sciences & Mathematics
Pre-Collegiate Success Coordinator
Coordinator Of Student Life And
Basic Needs

Professor, English

Associate Professor, Sciences &

Mathematics

Director Of Financial Aid And
Scholarships

Director Of Children's Center
Associate Professor, Business, Arts,
& Humanities

Director Of TIL

Professor, Sciences & Mathematics

Professor, Social Sciences

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Dental Hygiene

Instruction

Maintenance & Operations

Instruction

Instruction

Learning Resource Center

Athletics

Instruction

Instruction

Financial Aid

Child Care Center

Instruction

TIL

Instruction

Instruction

$122,200

$121,387

$120,770

$120,370

$119,658

$118,357

$116,784

$115,426

$115,300

$114,038

$112,994

$110,139

$109,568

$108,537

$108,527

$108,314

$103,709

$103,329



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Director Of Campus Safety And
Security

Associate Professor, Allied
Health/Applied Tech

Classified - Non Mgmt

Executive Assistant To The
Superintendent/President

Vice President, Student Services

IT Administrator

Associate Professor, Allied
Health/Applied Tech

Director Of Admissions And
Records

Sr. Human Resources Generalist
Website Coordinator

It Administrator

Executive Assistant Of
Administrative Services
Manager Bookstore

Student Services Assistant
Executive Assistant, Institutional
Effectiveness

Plant Operations Technician
Coordinator, P.E. Facility/Athletic

Trainer

User Support Specialist

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Security

Dental Hygiene

Business Office

Superintendent/President

Student Support Services

Information Technology

Instruction

Academic Records/Registrar

Human Resources

Information Technology

Information Technology

Administrative Services

Bookstore

Student Services

Institutional Research

Maintenance & Operations

Athletics

Information Technology

$98,807

$96,407

$93,231

$92,737

$92,561

$92,301

$91,326

$87,718

$85,862

$85,012

$84,130

$83,313

$81,827

$80,965

$80,309

$79,526

$79,302

$79,058



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Food Services Manager

EOPS/Care Counselor

Accountant

Executive Assistant To Instruction

Adjunct Instructor

Cte/Career Transitions Counselor

TIL Transition Specialist

Computer Support Technician Il

TIL Educational Facilitator

Adjunct Instructor

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Food Service

Counseling Center

Business Office

Instruction

Student Services

Career & Technical Education

TIL

Information Technology

TIL

Instruction

$78,655

$77,517

$77,184

$77,028

$76,918

$76,458

$76,005

$75,289

$74,167

$73,534



