	Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Superintendent/President		West Kern Community College District	Superintendent/President	\$256,618
2.	Athletic Director		West Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$225,401
3.	Executive Vice President Of Administrative Services		West Kern Community College District	Administrative Services	\$210,867
4.	Counselor, Liberal Arts/English/Transfer Programs		West Kern Community College District	Counseling Center	\$205,987
5.	Counselor Math And Sciences		West Kern Community College District	Counseling Center	\$191,591
6.	Professor, Business, Arts, & Humanities		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$189,950
7.	Articulation Officer/Counselor		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$187,151
8.	Vice President Of Instruction		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$181,496
9.	Health Ed/P.E./Athletic Academic Advisor		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$175,771
10.	Professor, Social Sciences		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$173,331
11.	Supervisor Residence Hall	Soccer Coach	West Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$168,912
12.	Career Technical Education Counselor		West Kern Community College District	Testing Center	\$165,437
13.	Vice President Of Human Resources		West Kern Community College District	Human Resources	\$162,463
14.	EOPS/Care/CalWORKS Coordinator/Counselor		West Kern Community College District	EOPS	\$161,785
15.	Professor, Social Sciences		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$159,600
16.	Professor, English		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$157,880
17.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$157,800
18.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$157,718

19.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$157,102
20.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$154,324
21.	Professor, Business, Arts, & Humanities	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$154,000
22.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$151,046
23.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$150,510
24.	Vice President Of Information & Institutional Effectiveness	West Kern Community College District	Institutional Research	\$149,273
25.	Professor, Business, Arts, & Humanities	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$149,013
26.	Professor, English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$146,327
27.	Professor, English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$143,956
28.	Head Baseball Coach, Professor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$143,939
29.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$143,566
30.	Counselor, Social & Behavioral Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Counseling Center	\$143,390
31.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$142,718
32.	Professor, English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$142,216
33.	Associate Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$140,660
34.	Executive Director, Fiscal Services	West Kern Community College District	Business Office	\$139,712
35.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$139,073
36.	Director Of Dental Hygiene	West Kern Community College District	Dental Hygiene	\$137,113

37.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$136,801
38.	Director Of Distance Education	West Kern Community College District	Distance Education	\$136,464
39.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$133,805
40.	Executive Director Foundation & Institutional Advancement	West Kern Community College District	Foundation/Development	\$133,059
41.	Executive Director Of Marketing And Community Relations	West Kern Community College District	Marketing/Community Relations	\$133,010
42.	Associate Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$132,305
43.	Professor, Allied Health/Applied Tech	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$131,739
44.	Vice President, Student Services	West Kern Community College District	Student Services	\$131,712
45.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$131,336
46.	Research And Instruction Librarian	West Kern Community College District	Library	\$130,541
47.	High Tech Access Specialist	West Kern Community College District	DSPS	\$129,517
48.	DSPS Coordinator/Counselor	West Kern Community College District	DSPS	\$129,107
49.	Counselor, Applied Technology/Incarcerated Students	West Kern Community College District	Counseling Center	\$126,972
50.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$126,930
51.	Dean Of Instruction And CTE	West Kern Community College District	Career & Technical Education	\$126,686
52.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$126,563
53.	Professor, Business, Arts, & Humanities	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$126,124
54.	Professor, Administration Of Justice	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$123,348

55.	Professor, English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$122,200
56.	Associate Professor, Business, Arts, & Humanities	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$121,387
57.	Associate Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$120,770
58.	Professor, Allied Health/Applied Tech	West Kern Community College District	Dental Hygiene	\$120,370
59.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$119,658
60.	Director Of Facilities And Planning	West Kern Community College District	Maintenance & Operations	\$118,357
61.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$116,784
62.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$115,426
63.	Pre-Collegiate Success Coordinator	West Kern Community College District	Learning Resource Center	\$115,300
64.	Coordinator Of Student Life And Basic Needs	West Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$114,038
65.	Professor, English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$112,994
66.	Associate Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$110,139
67.	Director Of Financial Aid And Scholarships	West Kern Community College District	Financial Aid	\$109,568
68.	Director Of Children's Center	West Kern Community College District	Child Care Center	\$108,537
69.	Associate Professor, Business, Arts, & Humanities	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$108,527
70.	Director Of TIL	West Kern Community College District	TIL	\$108,314
71.	Professor, Sciences & Mathematics	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$103,709
72.	Professor, Social Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$103,329

73.	Director Of Campus Safety And Security	West Kern Community College District	Security	\$98,807
74.	Associate Professor, Allied Health/Applied Tech	West Kern Community College District	Dental Hygiene	\$96,407
75.	Classified - Non Mgmt	West Kern Community College District	Business Office	\$93,231
76.	Executive Assistant To The Superintendent/President	West Kern Community College District	Superintendent/President	\$92,737
77.	Vice President, Student Services	West Kern Community College District	Student Support Services	\$92,561
78.	IT Administrator	West Kern Community College District	Information Technology	\$92,301
79.	Associate Professor, Allied Health/Applied Tech	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$91,326
80.	Director Of Admissions And Records	West Kern Community College District	Academic Records/Registrar	\$87,718
81.	Sr. Human Resources Generalist	West Kern Community College District	Human Resources	\$85,862
82.	Website Coordinator	West Kern Community College District	Information Technology	\$85,012
83.	It Administrator	West Kern Community College District	Information Technology	\$84,130
84.	Executive Assistant Of Administrative Services	West Kern Community College District	Administrative Services	\$83,313
85.	Manager Bookstore	West Kern Community College District	Bookstore	\$81,827
86.	Student Services Assistant	West Kern Community College District	Student Services	\$80,965
87.	Executive Assistant, Institutional Effectiveness	West Kern Community College District	Institutional Research	\$80,309
88.	Plant Operations Technician	West Kern Community College District	Maintenance & Operations	\$79,526
89.	Coordinator, P.E. Facility/Athletic Trainer	West Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$79,302
90.	User Support Specialist	West Kern Community College District	Information Technology	\$79,058

91.	Food Services Manager	West Kern Community College District	Food Service	\$78,655
92.	EOPS/Care Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Counseling Center	\$77,517
93.	Accountant	West Kern Community College District	Business Office	\$77,184
94.	Executive Assistant To Instruction	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$77,028
95.	Adjunct Instructor	West Kern Community College District	Student Services	\$76,918
96.	Cte/Career Transitions Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Career & Technical Education	\$76,458
97.	TIL Transition Specialist	West Kern Community College District	TIL	\$76,005
98.	Computer Support Technician II	West Kern Community College District	Information Technology	\$75,289
99.	TIL Educational Facilitator	West Kern Community College District	TIL	\$74,167
100.	Adjunct Instructor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$73,534